

CITY OF SIDNEY
25-03 2025 SIDEWALK PROGRAM
BID TABULATION
February 13, 2025

Ref. No.	Item No.				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		INTEGRITY CONTRACTORS HOUSTON, OH		A TO Z PROPERTY MAINTENANCE TROY, OH		LARGER CONCRETE FT. LORAMIE, OH		D L SMITH CONCRETE NORWALK, OH		COBURN'S CONCRETE NEW CARLISLE, OH		SUDHOFF CONCRETE FT. RECOVERY, OH		AMERICAS DECORATIVE CONCRETE GREENVILLE, OH	
		Item	Quantity	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	411	4" Stabilized Crushed Aggregate (New Sidewalk)	96	CY	\$45.00	\$4,320.00	\$40.00	\$3,840.00	\$30.00	\$2,880.00	\$32.00	\$3,072.00	\$40.00	\$3,840.00	\$65.00	\$6,240.00	\$25.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.00	\$6,240.00
2	448	Type I, Concrete Asphalt Surface Course, as needed	1	CY	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
3	608	4" Concrete sidewalk, including saw cutting, removal of existing sidewalk	8,525	SF	\$12.00	\$102,300.00	\$9.50	\$80,987.50	\$12.00	\$102,300.00	\$9.25	\$78,856.25	\$9.00	\$76,725.00	\$12.00	\$102,300.00	\$14.00	\$119,350.00	\$15.50	\$132,137.50
4	608	4" Concrete sidewalk, including excavating, removal of excavated soils	7,710	SF	\$12.00	\$92,520.00	\$9.25	\$71,317.50	\$10.00	\$77,100.00	\$8.75	\$67,462.50	\$8.50	\$65,535.00	\$12.00	\$92,520.00	\$12.00	\$92,520.00	\$14.00	\$107,940.00
5	608	4" Combination Curb & Sidewalk, including saw cutting, removal of existing sidewalk and curb	310	SF	\$15.00	\$4,650.00	\$10.05	\$3,115.50	\$22.50	\$6,975.00	\$10.00	\$3,100.00	\$15.00	\$4,650.00	\$12.00	\$3,720.00	\$25.00	\$7,750.00	\$19.50	\$6,045.00
6	608	6" Concrete sidewalk & drive approaches, including saw cutting, removal of existing sidewalk	1,350	SF	\$13.00	\$17,550.00	\$10.00	\$13,500.00	\$13.50	\$18,225.00	\$30.00	\$40,500.00	\$12.00	\$16,200.00	\$12.00	\$16,200.00	\$17.00	\$22,950.00	\$16.75	\$22,612.50
7	608	6" Combination Curb & Sidewalk & drive approaches, including saw cutting, removal of existing sidewalk	530	SF	\$17.00	\$9,010.00	\$10.95	\$5,803.50	\$23.50	\$12,455.00	\$60.00	\$31,800.00	\$16.00	\$8,480.00	\$12.00	\$6,360.00	\$27.00	\$14,310.00	\$21.00	\$11,130.00
8	608	4" Curb Ramp with Truncated Domes per City Standard 300-9	285	SF	\$35.00	\$9,975.00	\$30.00	\$8,550.00	\$22.00	\$6,270.00	\$30.00	\$8,550.00	\$30.00	\$8,550.00	\$30.00	\$8,550.00	\$60.00	\$17,100.00	\$45.00	\$12,825.00
9	609	Type 2 Combination Curb & Gutter, including saw cutting, removal of existing, asphalt patching	40	LF	\$77.00	\$3,080.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00
10	614	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,345.00	\$6,345.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	659	Seeding and Mulching including required fill material & 3" of Topsoil	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
13	SPECIAL	Bonding and Insurance	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
		TOTAL			\$264,930.00		\$201,814.00		\$241,705.00			\$245,440.75	\$247,180.00		\$254,990.00		\$315,000.00		\$324,510.00	